



See a Social Security Number? Say Something!  
Report Privacy Problems to <https://public.resource.org/privacy>  
Or call the IRS Identity Theft Hotline at 1-800-908-4490



**Return of Private Foundation**

or Section 4947(a)(1) Trust Treated as Private Foundation

▶ Do not enter social security numbers on this form as it may be made public.

▶ Information about Form 990-PF and its separate instructions is at [www.irs.gov/form990pf](http://www.irs.gov/form990pf).

For calendar year 2014 or tax year beginning

, and ending

Name of foundation: **DIME BANK FOUNDATION, INC.**

Number and street (or P O box number if mail is not delivered to street address): **290 SALEM TURNPIKE**

City or town, state or province, country, and ZIP or foreign postal code: **NORWICH, CT 06360**

A Employer identification number: **06-1507800**

B Telephone number: **860-859-4300**

C If exemption application is pending, check here

D 1. Foreign organizations, check here   
2. Foreign organizations meeting the 85% test, check here and attach computation

E If private foundation status was terminated under section 507(b)(1)(A), check here

F If the foundation is in a 60-month termination under section 507(b)(1)(B), check here

G Check all that apply:  Initial return  Initial return of a former public charity  
 Final return  Amended return  
 Address change  Name change

H Check type of organization:  Section 501(c)(3) exempt private foundation  
 Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust  Other taxable private foundation

I Fair market value of all assets at end of year (from Part II, col. (c), line 16): **\$ 3,885,113.**

J Accounting method:  Cash  Accrual  
 Other (specify)

Part I Analysis of Revenue and Expenses		(a) Revenue and expenses per books	(b) Net investment income	(c) Adjusted net income	(d) Disbursements for charitable purposes (cash basis only)
1 Contributions, gifts, grants, etc., received				N/A	
2 Check <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> if the foundation is not required to attach Sch B					
3 Interest on savings and temporary cash investments		104.	104.		STATEMENT 1
4 Dividends and interest from securities		106,346.	106,346.		STATEMENT 2
5a Gross rents					
b Net rental income or (loss)					
6a Net gain or (loss) from sale of assets not on line 10		97,411.			
b Gross sales price for all assets on line 6a		308,191.			
7 Capital gain net income (from Part IV, line 2)			97,411.		
8 Net short-term capital gain					
9 Income modifications					
10a Gross sales less returns and allowances					
b Less Cost of goods sold					
c Gross profit or (loss)					
11 Other income					
12 Total. Add lines 1 through 11		203,861.	203,861.		
13 Compensation of officers, directors, trustees, etc.		0.	0.		0.
14 Other employee salaries and wages					
15 Pension plans, employee benefits					
16a Legal fees					
b Accounting fees		1,200.	600.		600.
c Other professional fees					
17 Interest		56.	56.		0.
18 Taxes		4,064.	0.		0.
19 Depreciation and depletion					
20 Occupancy					
21 Travel, conferences, and meetings					
22 Printing and publications					
23 Other expenses		1,504.	0.		0.
24 Total operating and administrative expenses. Add lines 13 through 23		6,824.	656.		600.
25 Contributions, gifts, grants paid		162,471.			162,471.
26 Total expenses and disbursements. Add lines 24 and 25		169,295.	656.		163,071.
27 Subtract line 26 from line 12:					
a Excess of revenue over expenses and disbursements		34,566.			
b Net investment income (if negative, enter -0-)			203,205.		
c Adjusted net income (if negative, enter -0-)				N/A	

RECEIVED  
MAY 26 2015  
4013  
NORWICH, CT

SCANNED MAY 28 2015  
Operating and Administrative Expenses

Part II Balance Sheets		Attached schedules and amounts in the description column should be for end-of-year amounts only		Beginning of year		End of year	
		(a) Book Value	(b) Book Value	(c) Fair Market Value			
Assets	1	Cash - non-interest-bearing		5,077.	2,481.	2,481.	
	2	Savings and temporary cash investments		20,895.	21,187.	21,187.	
	3	Accounts receivable ▶ 7,339.					
		Less allowance for doubtful accounts ▶		3,784.	7,339.	7,339.	
	4	Pledges receivable ▶					
		Less allowance for doubtful accounts ▶					
	5	Grants receivable					
	6	Receivables due from officers, directors, trustees, and other disqualified persons					
	7	Other notes and loans receivable ▶					
		Less allowance for doubtful accounts ▶					
	8	Inventories for sale or use					
	9	Prepaid expenses and deferred charges					
	10a	Investments - U S and state government obligations					
	b	Investments - corporate stock STMT 7		3,199,492.	3,370,255.	3,370,255.	
	c	Investments - corporate bonds					
	11	Investments - land, buildings, and equipment basis ▶					
	Less accumulated depreciation ▶						
12	Investments - mortgage loans						
13	Investments - other STMT 8		443,449.	483,851.	483,851.		
14	Land, buildings, and equipment basis ▶						
	Less accumulated depreciation ▶						
15	Other assets (describe ▶)						
16	<b>Total assets</b> (to be completed by all filers - see the instructions Also, see page 1, item I)		3,672,697.	3,885,113.	3,885,113.		
Liabilities	17	Accounts payable and accrued expenses					
	18	Grants payable		5,000.			
	19	Deferred revenue					
	20	Loans from officers, directors, trustees, and other disqualified persons					
	21	Mortgages and other notes payable					
	22	Other liabilities (describe ▶ ACCRUED EXCISE TAX)		1,032.	1,171.		
23	<b>Total liabilities</b> (add lines 17 through 22)		6,032.	1,171.			
Net Assets or Fund Balances	Foundations that follow SFAS 117, check here ▶ <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>						
	and complete lines 24 through 26 and lines 30 and 31.						
	24	Unrestricted		3,666,665.	3,883,942.		
	25	Temporarily restricted					
	26	Permanently restricted					
	Foundations that do not follow SFAS 117, check here ▶ <input type="checkbox"/>						
	and complete lines 27 through 31.						
27	Capital stock, trust principal, or current funds						
28	Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, bldg, and equipment fund						
29	Retained earnings, accumulated income, endowment, or other funds						
30	<b>Total net assets or fund balances</b>		3,666,665.	3,883,942.			
31	<b>Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances</b>		3,672,697.	3,885,113.			

Part III Analysis of Changes in Net Assets or Fund Balances

1	Total net assets or fund balances at beginning of year - Part II, column (a), line 30 (must agree with end-of-year figure reported on prior year's return)	1	3,666,665.
2	Enter amount from Part I, line 27a	2	34,566.
3	Other increases not included in line 2 (itemize) ▶ SEE STATEMENT 6	3	182,742.
4	Add lines 1, 2, and 3	4	3,883,973.
5	Decreases not included in line 2 (itemize) ▶ NONDEDUCTIBLE EXPENSES FROM K-1	5	31.
6	<b>Total net assets or fund balances at end of year (line 4 minus line 5) - Part II, column (b), line 30</b>	6	<b>3,883,942.</b>

**Part IV Capital Gains and Losses for Tax on Investment Income**

(a) List and describe the kind(s) of property sold (e.g., real estate, 2-story brick warehouse, or common stock, 200 shs. MLC Co)		(b) How acquired P - Purchase D - Donation	(c) Date acquired (mo., day, yr.)	(d) Date sold (mo., day, yr.)
1a				
b	SEE ATTACHED STATEMENTS			
c				
d				
e				
(e) Gross sales price	(f) Depreciation allowed (or allowable)	(g) Cost or other basis plus expense of sale	(h) Gain or (loss) (e) plus (f) minus (g)	
a				
b				
c				
d				
e	308,191.	210,780.	97,411.	
Complete only for assets showing gain in column (h) and owned by the foundation on 12/31/69			(l) Gains (Col. (h) gain minus col. (k), but not less than -0-) or Losses (from col. (h))	
(i) FMV. as of 12/31/69	(j) Adjusted basis as of 12/31/69	(k) Excess of col. (i) over col. (j), if any		
a				
b				
c				
d				
e			97,411.	
2	Capital gain net income or (net capital loss)	{ If gain, also enter in Part I, line 7 If (loss), enter -0- in Part I, line 7                 }	2	97,411.
3	Net short-term capital gain or (loss) as defined in sections 1222(5) and (6). If gain, also enter in Part I, line 8, column (c) If (loss), enter -0- in Part I, line 8		3	N/A

**Part V Qualification Under Section 4940(e) for Reduced Tax on Net Investment Income**

(For optional use by domestic private foundations subject to the section 4940(a) tax on net investment income)

If section 4940(d)(2) applies, leave this part blank

Was the foundation liable for the section 4942 tax on the distributable amount of any year in the base period?

Yes  No

If "Yes," the foundation does not qualify under section 4940(e). Do not complete this part.

1 Enter the appropriate amount in each column for each year, see the instructions before making any entries

(a) Base period years Calendar year (or tax year beginning in)	(b) Adjusted qualifying distributions	(c) Net value of noncharitable-use assets	(d) Distribution ratio (col. (b) divided by col. (c))
2013	162,139.	3,480,651.	.046583
2012	157,763.	3,141,484.	.050219
2011	159,501.	3,012,270.	.052950
2010	147,502.	2,741,117.	.053811
2009	149,456.	2,340,233.	.063864
2	Total of line 1, column (d)		2 .267427
3	Average distribution ratio for the 5-year base period - divide the total on line 2 by 5, or by the number of years the foundation has been in existence if less than 5 years		3 .053485
4	Enter the net value of noncharitable-use assets for 2014 from Part X, line 5		4 3,778,759.
5	Multiply line 4 by line 3		5 202,107.
6	Enter 1% of net investment income (1% of Part I, line 27b)		6 2,032.
7	Add lines 5 and 6		7 204,139.
8	Enter qualifying distributions from Part XII, line 4 If line 8 is equal to or greater than line 7, check the box in Part VI, line 1b, and complete that part using a 1% tax rate See the Part VI instructions		8 163,071.

Part VI Excise Tax Based on Investment Income (Section 4940(a), 4940(b), 4940(e), or 4948 - see instructions)

Table with 11 rows for excise tax calculation. Line 1: 4,064. Line 2: 0. Line 3: 4,064. Line 4: 0. Line 5: 4,064. Line 6a: 2,880. Line 7: 2,880. Line 9: 1,184. Line 11: Refunded.

Part VII-A Statements Regarding Activities

Table with 10 rows for activity statements. Columns: Question, Yes, No. Row 1a: No, X. Row 1b: No, X. Row 1c: No, X. Row 2: No, X. Row 3: No, X. Row 4a: No, X. Row 4b: N/A. Row 5: No, X. Row 6: No, X. Row 7: X, No. Row 8a: CT. Row 8b: X, No. Row 9: No, X. Row 10: No, X.

Part VII-A Statements Regarding Activities (continued)

11 At any time during the year, did the foundation, directly or indirectly, own a controlled entity within the meaning of section 512(b)(13)? If "Yes," attach schedule (see instructions)
12 Did the foundation make a distribution to a donor advised fund over which the foundation or a disqualified person had advisory privileges? If "Yes," attach statement (see instructions)
13 Did the foundation comply with the public inspection requirements for its annual returns and exemption application? Website address WWW.DIME-BANK.COM
14 The books are in care of DAVID STANLAND Telephone no 860-859-4300 Located at 290 SALEM TURNPIKE, NORWICH, CT ZIP+4 06360
15 Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trusts filing Form 990-PF in lieu of Form 1041 - Check here and enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued during the year 15 N/A
16 At any time during calendar year 2014, did the foundation have an interest in or a signature or other authority over a bank, securities, or other financial account in a foreign country? See the instructions for exceptions and filing requirements for FinCEN Form 114, (formerly TD F 90-22.1). If "Yes," enter the name of the foreign country

Part VII-B Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required

File Form 4720 if any item is checked in the "Yes" column, unless an exception applies.

1a During the year did the foundation (either directly or indirectly)
(1) Engage in the sale or exchange, or leasing of property with a disqualified person?
(2) Borrow money from, lend money to, or otherwise extend credit to (or accept it from) a disqualified person?
(3) Furnish goods, services, or facilities to (or accept them from) a disqualified person?
(4) Pay compensation to, or pay or reimburse the expenses of, a disqualified person?
(5) Transfer any income or assets to a disqualified person (or make any of either available for the benefit or use of a disqualified person)?
(6) Agree to pay money or property to a government official? (Exception. Check "No" if the foundation agreed to make a grant to or to employ the official for a period after termination of government service, if terminating within 90 days )
b If any answer is "Yes" to 1a(1)-(6), did any of the acts fail to qualify under the exceptions described in Regulations section 53.4941(d)-3 or in a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see instructions)? Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here
c Did the foundation engage in a prior year in any of the acts described in 1a, other than excepted acts, that were not corrected before the first day of the tax year beginning in 2014?
2 Taxes on failure to distribute income (section 4942) (does not apply for years the foundation was a private operating foundation defined in section 4942(j)(3) or 4942(j)(5))
a At the end of tax year 2014, did the foundation have any undistributed income (lines 6d and 6e, Part XIII) for tax year(s) beginning before 2014? If "Yes," list the years
b Are there any years listed in 2a for which the foundation is not applying the provisions of section 4942(a)(2) (relating to incorrect valuation of assets) to the year's undistributed income? (If applying section 4942(a)(2) to all years listed, answer "No" and attach statement - see instructions )
c If the provisions of section 4942(a)(2) are being applied to any of the years listed in 2a, list the years here
3a Did the foundation hold more than a 2% direct or indirect interest in any business enterprise at any time during the year?
b If "Yes," did it have excess business holdings in 2014 as a result of (1) any purchase by the foundation or disqualified persons after May 26, 1969, (2) the lapse of the 5-year period (or longer period approved by the Commissioner under section 4943(c)(7)) to dispose of holdings acquired by gift or bequest, or (3) the lapse of the 10-, 15-, or 20-year first phase holding period? (Use Schedule C, Form 4720, to determine if the foundation had excess business holdings in 2014.)
4a Did the foundation invest during the year any amount in a manner that would jeopardize its charitable purposes?
b Did the foundation make any investment in a prior year (but after December 31, 1969) that could jeopardize its charitable purpose that had not been removed from jeopardy before the first day of the tax year beginning in 2014?

**Part VII-B Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required** (continued)

**5a** During the year did the foundation pay or incur any amount to

(1) Carry on propaganda, or otherwise attempt to influence legislation (section 4945(e))?  Yes  No

(2) Influence the outcome of any specific public election (see section 4955), or to carry on, directly or indirectly, any voter registration drive?  Yes  No

(3) Provide a grant to an individual for travel, study, or other similar purposes?  Yes  No

(4) Provide a grant to an organization other than a charitable, etc., organization described in section 4945(d)(4)(A)? (see instructions)  Yes  No

(5) Provide for any purpose other than religious, charitable, scientific, literary, or educational purposes, or for the prevention of cruelty to children or animals?  Yes  No

**b** If any answer is "Yes" to 5a(1)-(5), did any of the transactions fail to qualify under the exceptions described in Regulations section 53.4945 or in a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see instructions)?  Yes  No  
 Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here  **N/A**

**c** If the answer is "Yes" to question 5a(4), does the foundation claim exemption from the tax because it maintained expenditure responsibility for the grant?  Yes  No  
 If "Yes," attach the statement required by Regulations section 53.4945-5(d). **N/A**

**6a** Did the foundation, during the year, receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums on a personal benefit contract?  Yes  No

**b** Did the foundation, during the year, pay premiums, directly or indirectly, on a personal benefit contract?  Yes  No  
 If "Yes" to 6b, file Form 8870.

**7a** At any time during the tax year, was the foundation a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction?  Yes  No

**b** If "Yes," did the foundation receive any proceeds or have any net income attributable to the transaction?  Yes  No **N/A**

**Part VIII Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees, and Contractors**

**1 List all officers, directors, trustees, foundation managers and their compensation.**

(a) Name and address	(b) Title, and average hours per week devoted to position	(c) Compensation (if not paid, enter -0-)	(d) Contributions to employee benefit plans and deferred compensation	(e) Expense account, other allowances
SEE STATEMENT 9		0.	0.	0.

**2 Compensation of five highest-paid employees (other than those included on line 1). If none, enter "NONE."**

(a) Name and address of each employee paid more than \$50,000	(b) Title, and average hours per week devoted to position	(c) Compensation	(d) Contributions to employee benefit plans and deferred compensation	(e) Expense account, other allowances
NONE				

Total number of other employees paid over \$50,000 0

**Part VIII Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees, and Contractors** (continued)

**3 Five-highest-paid independent contractors for professional services. If none, enter "NONE."**

(a) Name and address of each person paid more than \$50,000	(b) Type of service	(c) Compensation
NONE		

Total number of others receiving over \$50,000 for professional services ▶ 0

**Part IX-A Summary of Direct Charitable Activities**

List the foundation's four largest direct charitable activities during the tax year. Include relevant statistical information such as the number of organizations and other beneficiaries served, conferences convened, research papers produced, etc	Expenses
1 N/A	
2	
3	
4	

**Part IX-B Summary of Program-Related Investments**

Describe the two largest program-related investments made by the foundation during the tax year on lines 1 and 2	Amount
1 NONE	
	0.
2	
All other program-related investments See instructions	
3	
<b>Total. Add lines 1 through 3</b> <span style="float:right">▶</span>	0.



**Part X**

**Minimum Investment Return** (All domestic foundations must complete this part. Foreign foundations, see instructions.)

<b>1</b>	Fair market value of assets not used (or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc., purposes		
<b>a</b>	Average monthly fair market value of securities	<b>1a</b>	3,808,122.
<b>b</b>	Average of monthly cash balances	<b>1b</b>	27,570.
<b>c</b>	Fair market value of all other assets	<b>1c</b>	612.
<b>d</b>	<b>Total</b> (add lines 1a, b, and c)	<b>1d</b>	3,836,304.
<b>e</b>	Reduction claimed for blockage or other factors reported on lines 1a and 1c (attach detailed explanation)	<b>1e</b>	0.
<b>2</b>	Acquisition indebtedness applicable to line 1 assets	<b>2</b>	0.
<b>3</b>	Subtract line 2 from line 1d	<b>3</b>	3,836,304.
<b>4</b>	Cash deemed held for charitable activities. Enter 1 1/2% of line 3 (for greater amount, see instructions)	<b>4</b>	57,545.
<b>5</b>	<b>Net value of noncharitable-use assets.</b> Subtract line 4 from line 3. Enter here and on Part V, line 4	<b>5</b>	3,778,759.
<b>6</b>	<b>Minimum investment return.</b> Enter 5% of line 5	<b>6</b>	188,938.

**Part XI**

**Distributable Amount** (see instructions) (Section 4942(j)(3) and (j)(5) private operating foundations and certain foreign organizations check here  and do not complete this part)

<b>1</b>	Minimum investment return from Part X, line 6	<b>1</b>	188,938.
<b>2a</b>	Tax on investment income for 2014 from Part VI, line 5	<b>2a</b>	4,064.
<b>b</b>	Income tax for 2014. (This does not include the tax from Part VI)	<b>2b</b>	
<b>c</b>	Add lines 2a and 2b	<b>2c</b>	4,064.
<b>3</b>	Distributable amount before adjustments. Subtract line 2c from line 1	<b>3</b>	184,874.
<b>4</b>	Recoveries of amounts treated as qualifying distributions	<b>4</b>	0.
<b>5</b>	Add lines 3 and 4	<b>5</b>	184,874.
<b>6</b>	Deduction from distributable amount (see instructions)	<b>6</b>	0.
<b>7</b>	<b>Distributable amount as adjusted.</b> Subtract line 6 from line 5. Enter here and on Part XIII, line 1	<b>7</b>	184,874.

**Part XII**

**Qualifying Distributions** (see instructions)

<b>1</b>	Amounts paid (including administrative expenses) to accomplish charitable, etc., purposes.		
<b>a</b>	Expenses, contributions, gifts, etc. - total from Part I, column (d), line 26	<b>1a</b>	163,071.
<b>b</b>	Program-related investments - total from Part IX-B	<b>1b</b>	0.
<b>2</b>	Amounts paid to acquire assets used (or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc., purposes	<b>2</b>	
<b>3</b>	Amounts set aside for specific charitable projects that satisfy the		
<b>a</b>	Suitability test (prior IRS approval required)	<b>3a</b>	
<b>b</b>	Cash distribution test (attach the required schedule)	<b>3b</b>	
<b>4</b>	<b>Qualifying distributions.</b> Add lines 1a through 3b. Enter here and on Part V, line 8, and Part XIII, line 4	<b>4</b>	163,071.
<b>5</b>	Foundations that qualify under section 4940(e) for the reduced rate of tax on net investment income. Enter 1% of Part I, line 27b	<b>5</b>	0.
<b>6</b>	<b>Adjusted qualifying distributions.</b> Subtract line 5 from line 4	<b>6</b>	163,071.

**Note.** The amount on line 6 will be used in Part V, column (b), in subsequent years when calculating whether the foundation qualifies for the section 4940(e) reduction of tax in those years.

**Part XIII Undistributed Income** (see instructions)

	(a) Corpus	(b) Years prior to 2013	(c) 2013	(d) 2014
<b>1</b> Distributable amount for 2014 from Part XI, line 7				184,874.
<b>2</b> Undistributed income, if any, as of the end of 2014				
<b>a</b> Enter amount for 2013 only			0.	
<b>b</b> Total for prior years		0.		
<b>3</b> Excess distributions carryover, if any, to 2014				
<b>a</b> From 2009	33,636.			
<b>b</b> From 2010	12,906.			
<b>c</b> From 2011	10,692.			
<b>d</b> From 2012	3,807.			
<b>e</b> From 2013				
<b>f</b> Total of lines 3a through e	61,041.			
<b>4</b> Qualifying distributions for 2014 from Part XII, line 4 ▶ \$ 163,071.				
<b>a</b> Applied to 2013, but not more than line 2a			0.	
<b>b</b> Applied to undistributed income of prior years (Election required - see instructions)		0.		
<b>c</b> Treated as distributions out of corpus (Election required - see instructions)	0.			
<b>d</b> Applied to 2014 distributable amount				163,071.
<b>e</b> Remaining amount distributed out of corpus	0.			
<b>5</b> Excess distributions carryover applied to 2014 (If an amount appears in column (d), the same amount must be shown in column (a))	21,803.			21,803.
<b>6</b> Enter the net total of each column as indicated below:				
<b>a</b> Corpus Add lines 3f, 4c, and 4e Subtract line 5	39,238.			
<b>b</b> Prior years' undistributed income Subtract line 4b from line 2b		0.		
<b>c</b> Enter the amount of prior years' undistributed income for which a notice of deficiency has been issued, or on which the section 4942(a) tax has been previously assessed		0.		
<b>d</b> Subtract line 6c from line 6b Taxable amount - see instructions		0.		
<b>e</b> Undistributed income for 2013. Subtract line 4a from line 2a Taxable amount - see instr			0.	
<b>f</b> Undistributed income for 2014 Subtract lines 4d and 5 from line 1 This amount must be distributed in 2015				0.
<b>7</b> Amounts treated as distributions out of corpus to satisfy requirements imposed by section 170(b)(1)(F) or 4942(g)(3) (Election may be required - see instructions)	0.			
<b>8</b> Excess distributions carryover from 2009 not applied on line 5 or line 7	11,833.			
<b>9</b> Excess distributions carryover to 2015. Subtract lines 7 and 8 from line 6a	27,405.			
<b>10</b> Analysis of line 9.				
<b>a</b> Excess from 2010	12,906.			
<b>b</b> Excess from 2011	10,692.			
<b>c</b> Excess from 2012	3,807.			
<b>d</b> Excess from 2013				
<b>e</b> Excess from 2014				

**Part XIV Private Operating Foundations** (see instructions and Part VII-A, question 9) N/A

**1 a** If the foundation has received a ruling or determination letter that it is a private operating foundation, and the ruling is effective for 2014, enter the date of the ruling ▶

**b** Check box to indicate whether the foundation is a private operating foundation described in section  4942(j)(3) or  4942(j)(5)

	Tax year		Prior 3 years		(e) Total
	(a) 2014	(b) 2013	(c) 2012	(d) 2011	
<b>2 a</b> Enter the lesser of the adjusted net income from Part I or the minimum investment return from Part X for each year listed					
<b>b</b> 85% of line 2a					
<b>c</b> Qualifying distributions from Part XII, line 4 for each year listed					
<b>d</b> Amounts included in line 2c not used directly for active conduct of exempt activities					
<b>e</b> Qualifying distributions made directly for active conduct of exempt activities. Subtract line 2d from line 2c					
<b>3</b> Complete 3a, b, or c for the alternative test relied upon:					
<b>a</b> "Assets" alternative test - enter:					
<b>(1)</b> Value of all assets					
<b>(2)</b> Value of assets qualifying under section 4942(j)(3)(B)(i)					
<b>b</b> "Endowment" alternative test - enter 2/3 of minimum investment return shown in Part X, line 6 for each year listed					
<b>c</b> "Support" alternative test - enter:					
<b>(1)</b> Total support other than gross investment income (interest, dividends, rents, payments on securities loans (section 512(a)(5)), or royalties)					
<b>(2)</b> Support from general public and 5 or more exempt organizations as provided in section 4942(j)(3)(B)(iii)					
<b>(3)</b> Largest amount of support from an exempt organization					
<b>(4)</b> Gross investment income					

**Part XV Supplementary Information (Complete this part only if the foundation had \$5,000 or more in assets at any time during the year-see instructions.)**

**1 Information Regarding Foundation Managers:**

**a** List any managers of the foundation who have contributed more than 2% of the total contributions received by the foundation before the close of any tax year (but only if they have contributed more than \$5,000) (See section 507(d)(2) )

NONE

**b** List any managers of the foundation who own 10% or more of the stock of a corporation (or an equally large portion of the ownership of a partnership or other entity) of which the foundation has a 10% or greater interest

NONE

**2 Information Regarding Contribution, Grant, Gift, Loan, Scholarship, etc., Programs:**

Check here  if the foundation only makes contributions to preselected charitable organizations and does not accept unsolicited requests for funds. If the foundation makes gifts, grants, etc (see instructions) to individuals or organizations under other conditions, complete items 2a, b, c, and d

**a** The name, address, and telephone number or e-mail address of the person to whom applications should be addressed  
**DIME BANK FOUNDATION, INC. DEIRDRE SULLIVAN, SECRETARY, 860-859-4300**  
**290 SALEM TURNPIKE, NORWICH, CT 06360**

**b** The form in which applications should be submitted and information and materials they should include.  
**WRITTEN GRANT APPLICATION**

**c** Any submission deadlines  
**NONE**

**d** Any restrictions or limitations on awards, such as by geographical areas, charitable fields, kinds of institutions, or other factors  
**GEOGRAPHIC AREA SERVED BY THE DIME BANK**

**Part XV** Supplementary Information (continued)

<b>3 Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment</b>				
Recipient	If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor	Foundation status of recipient	Purpose of grant or contribution	Amount
Name and address (home or business)				
<b>a Paid during the year</b>				
SEE ATTACHED DETAIL ATTACHED, CT 06999	UNRELATED PARTY	SEE DETAIL ATTACHED	SEE ATTACHED	162,471.
<b>Total</b>			▶ <b>3a</b>	<b>162,471.</b>
<b>b Approved for future payment</b>				
NONE				
<b>Total</b>			▶ <b>3b</b>	<b>0.</b>

**Part XVI-A Analysis of Income-Producing Activities**

Enter gross amounts unless otherwise indicated	Unrelated business income		Excluded by section 512, 513, or 514		(e) Related or exempt function income
	(a) Business code	(b) Amount	(c) Exclu- sion code	(d) Amount	
1 Program service revenue					
a					
b					
c					
d					
e					
f					
g Fees and contracts from government agencies					
2 Membership dues and assessments					
3 Interest on savings and temporary cash investments			14	104.	
4 Dividends and interest from securities			14	106,346.	
5 Net rental income or (loss) from real estate:					
a Debt-financed property					
b Not debt-financed property					
6 Net rental income or (loss) from personal property					
7 Other investment income					
8 Gain or (loss) from sales of assets other than inventory			18	97,411.	
9 Net income or (loss) from special events					
10 Gross profit or (loss) from sales of inventory					
11 Other revenue					
a					
b					
c					
d					
e					
12 Subtotal. Add columns (b), (d), and (e)		0.		203,861.	0.
13 Total. Add line 12, columns (b), (d), and (e)				13 203,861.	

(See worksheet in line 13 instructions to verify calculations )

**Part XVI-B Relationship of Activities to the Accomplishment of Exempt Purposes**

Line No.	Explain below how each activity for which income is reported in column (e) of Part XVI-A contributed importantly to the accomplishment of the foundation's exempt purposes (other than by providing funds for such purposes)
▼	

**Part XVII Information Regarding Transfers To and Transactions and Relationships With Noncharitable Exempt Organizations**

- 1** Did the organization directly or indirectly engage in any of the following with any other organization described in section 501(c) of the Code (other than section 501(c)(3) organizations) or in section 527, relating to political organizations?
- |   | Yes | No |
|---|-----|----|
| <b>a</b> Transfers from the reporting foundation to a noncharitable exempt organization of:   |     |    |
| <b>(1)</b> Cash   |     | X  |
| <b>(2)</b> Other assets   |     | X  |
| <b>b</b> Other transactions:  |     |    |
| <b>(1)</b> Sales of assets to a noncharitable exempt organization   |     | X  |
| <b>(2)</b> Purchases of assets from a noncharitable exempt organization   |     | X  |
| <b>(3)</b> Rental of facilities, equipment, or other assets   |     | X  |
| <b>(4)</b> Reimbursement arrangements   |     | X  |
| <b>(5)</b> Loans or loan guarantees   |     | X  |
| <b>(6)</b> Performance of services or membership or fundraising solicitations   |     | X  |
| <b>c</b> Sharing of facilities, equipment, mailing lists, other assets, or paid employees   |     | X  |
| <b>d</b> If the answer to any of the above is "Yes," complete the following schedule. Column <b>(b)</b> should always show the fair market value of the goods, other assets, or services given by the reporting foundation. If the foundation received less than fair market value in any transaction or sharing arrangement, show in column <b>(d)</b> the value of the goods, other assets, or services received. |     |    |

(a) Line no	(b) Amount involved	(c) Name of noncharitable exempt organization	(d) Description of transfers, transactions, and sharing arrangements
		N/A	

**2a** Is the foundation directly or indirectly affiliated with, or related to, one or more tax-exempt organizations described in section 501(c) of the Code (other than section 501(c)(3)) or in section 527?  Yes  No

**b** If "Yes," complete the following schedule

(a) Name of organization	(b) Type of organization	(c) Description of relationship
N/A		

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct, and complete. Declaration of preparer (other than taxpayer) is based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge.

<b>Sign Here</b>		5/12/15	<b>TREASURER</b>	<div style="border: 1px solid black; padding: 2px; font-size: x-small;">                 May the IRS discuss this return with the preparer shown below (see instr)?  <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No             </div>
	Signature of officer or trustee	Date	Title	

<b>Paid Preparer Use Only</b>	Print/Type preparer's name <b>BARBARA J. SNYDER</b> CPA	Preparer's signature 	Date 4/22/2015	Check <input type="checkbox"/> if self-employed	PTIN P00621730
	Firm's name ▶ <b>WHITTLESEY &amp; HADLEY, P.C.</b>			Firm's EIN ▶ <b>06-0903326</b>	
	Firm's address ▶ <b>280 TRUMBULL ST 24TH FL. HARTFORD, CT 06103-3509</b>			Phone no <b>860-522-3111</b>	

DIME BANK FOUNDATION, INC.

**Part IV** Capital Gains and Losses for Tax on Investment Income

(a) List and describe the kind(s) of property sold, e.g., real estate, 2-story brick warehouse, or common stock, 200 shs MLC Co	(b) How acquired P - Purchase D - Donation	(c) Date acquired (mo., day, yr.)	(d) Date sold (mo., day, yr.)
1a ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS	P	08/23/07	04/29/14
b ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS	P	08/23/07	06/13/14
c ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS	P	01/16/08	06/13/14
d WASHINGTON PRIME GROUP	P	05/30/14	06/13/14
e ABBVIE INC	P	01/07/13	08/06/14
f DIAMOND OFFSHORE DRILLING	P	10/20/09	08/06/14
g DIAMOND OFFSHORE DRILLING	P	01/13/11	08/06/14
h DIAMOND OFFSHORE DRILLING	P	03/24/11	08/06/14
i DIAMOND OFFSHORE DRILLING	P	10/27/11	08/06/14
j HAYLARD HEALTH	P	05/30/14	11/07/14
k HAYLARD HEALTH	P	05/30/14	12/15/14
l KINDER MORGAN ENGERY PARTNERS	P	07/20/05	12/03/14
m KINDER MORGAN ENGERY PARTNERS	P	01/16/08	12/03/14
n CVR PARTNERS	P	10/27/11	12/10/14
o SOFTBANK CORP	P	12/19/13	12/10/14

(e) Gross sales price	(f) Depreciation allowed (or allowable)	(g) Cost or other basis plus expense of sale	(h) Gain or (loss) (e) plus (f) minus (g)
a 10,831.		720.	10,111.
b 42,007.		2,773.	39,234.
c 57,825.		4,197.	53,628.
d 2,574.			2,574.
e 46,294.		22,888.	23,406.
f 9,290.		21,107.	-11,817.
g 9,290.		13,901.	-4,611.
h 9,290.		15,537.	-6,247.
i 9,290.		13,010.	-3,720.
j 18.		10.	8.
k 2,341.		1,201.	1,140.
l 6,465.		2,573.	3,892.
m 4,310.		1,715.	2,595.
n 5,007.		7,985.	-2,978.
o 60,727.		80,994.	-20,267.

Complete only for assets showing gain in column (h) and owned by the foundation on 12/31/69			(l) Losses (from col (h)) Gains (excess of col (h) gain over col (k), but not less than "-0-")
(i) FMV as of 12/31/69	(j) Adjusted basis as of 12/31/69	(k) Excess of col (i) over col (j), if any	
a			10,111.
b			39,234.
c			53,628.
d			2,574.
e			23,406.
f			-11,817.
g			-4,611.
h			-6,247.
i			-3,720.
j			8.
k			1,140.
l			3,892.
m			2,595.
n			-2,978.
o			-20,267.

2 Capital gain net income or (net capital loss) { If gain, also enter in Part I, line 7 If (loss), enter "-0-" in Part I, line 7 }	2	
3 Net short-term capital gain or (loss) as defined in sections 1222(5) and (6) If gain, also enter in Part I, line 8, column (c) If (loss), enter "-0-" in Part I, line 8 }	3	

DIME BANK FOUNDATION, INC.

**Part IV** Capital Gains and Losses for Tax on Investment Income

(a) List and describe the kind(s) of property sold, e.g., real estate, 2-story brick warehouse; or common stock, 200 shs MLC Co	(b) How acquired P - Purchase D - Donation	(c) Date acquired (mo, day, yr)	(d) Date sold (mo, day, yr)
1a PFIZER	P	06/18/99	12/15/14
b STRYKER CORP	P	01/25/06	12/15/14
c CAPITAL GAINS DIVIDENDS			
d			
e			
f			
g			
h			
i			
j			
k			
l			
m			
n			
o			

(e) Gross sales price	(f) Depreciation allowed (or allowable)	(g) Cost or other basis plus expense of sale	(h) Gain or (loss) (e) plus (f) minus (g)
a 12,475.		13,329.	-854.
b 18,575.		8,840.	9,735.
c 1,582.			1,582.
d			
e			
f			
g			
h			
i			
j			
k			
l			
m			
n			
o			

Complete only for assets showing gain in column (h) and owned by the foundation on 12/31/69			(l) Losses (from col (h)) Gains (excess of col. (h) gain over col (k), but not less than "-0-")
(i) FMV as of 12/31/69	(j) Adjusted basis as of 12/31/69	(k) Excess of col (i) over col. (j), if any	
a			-854.
b			9,735.
c			1,582.
d			
e			
f			
g			
h			
i			
j			
k			
l			
m			
n			
o			

2 Capital gain net income or (net capital loss) { If gain, also enter in Part I, line 7 If (loss), enter "-0-" in Part I, line 7 }	2	97,411.
3 Net short-term capital gain or (loss) as defined in sections 1222(5) and (6) If gain, also enter in Part I, line 8, column (c) If (loss), enter "-0-" in Part I, line 8 }	3	N/A

423591  
05-01-14



## FORM 990-PF INTEREST ON SAVINGS AND TEMPORARY CASH INVESTMENTS STATEMENT 1

SOURCE	(A) REVENUE PER BOOKS	(B) NET INVESTMENT INCOME	(C) ADJUSTED NET INCOME
CASH ACCOUNTS	2.	2.	
ENABLE MIDSTREAM PARTNERS, LP	2.	2.	
ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS LP	3.	3.	
KINDER MORGAN	47.	47.	
MARKWEST ENERGY PARTNERS, LP	43.	43.	
MARTIN MIDSTREAM PARTNERS, LP	7.	7.	
TOTAL TO PART I, LINE 3	104.	104.	

## FORM 990-PF DIVIDENDS AND INTEREST FROM SECURITIES STATEMENT 2

SOURCE	GROSS AMOUNT	CAPITAL GAINS DIVIDENDS	(A) REVENUE PER BOOKS	(B) NET INVEST- MENT INCOME	(C) ADJUSTED NET INCOME
ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS LP	1,303.	1,303.	0.	0.	
KINDER MORGAN	45.	0.	45.	45.	
LPI FINANCIAL	106,092.	0.	106,092.	106,092.	
MARKWEST ENERGY PARTNERS, LP	209.	0.	209.	209.	
MATTHEWS INDUSTRIES	279.	279.	0.	0.	
TO PART I, LINE 4	107,928.	1,582.	106,346.	106,346.	

## FORM 990-PF ACCOUNTING FEES STATEMENT 3

DESCRIPTION	(A) EXPENSES PER BOOKS	(B) NET INVEST- MENT INCOME	(C) ADJUSTED NET INCOME	(D) CHARITABLE PURPOSES
	1,200.	600.		600.
TO FORM 990-PF, PG 1, LN 16B	1,200.	600.		600.

FORM 990-PF	TAXES			STATEMENT	4
DESCRIPTION	(A) EXPENSES PER BOOKS	(B) NET INVEST- MENT INCOME	(C) ADJUSTED NET INCOME	(D) CHARITABLE PURPOSES	
EXCISE TAX	4,064.	0.			0.
TO FORM 990-PF, PG 1, LN 18	4,064.	0.			0.

FORM 990-PF	OTHER EXPENSES			STATEMENT	5
DESCRIPTION	(A) EXPENSES PER BOOKS	(B) NET INVEST- MENT INCOME	(C) ADJUSTED NET INCOME	(D) CHARITABLE PURPOSES	
NET LOSS FROM PARTNERSHIPS CONTRIBUTIONS FROM PARTNERSHIPS	1,502. 2.	0. 0.			0. 0.
TO FORM 990-PF, PG 1, LN 23	1,504.	0.			0.

FORM 990-PF	OTHER INCREASES IN NET ASSETS OR FUND BALANCES	STATEMENT	6
DESCRIPTION		AMOUNT	
UNREALIZED GAIN ON INVESTMENTS		177,742.	
CHANGE IN GRANTS PAYABLE		5,000.	
TOTAL TO FORM 990-PF, PART III, LINE 3		182,742.	

FORM 990-PF	CORPORATE STOCK		STATEMENT	7
DESCRIPTION	BOOK VALUE	FAIR MARKET VALUE		
EQUITIES - COMMON STOCK	3,370,255.	3,370,255.		
TOTAL TO FORM 990-PF, PART II, LINE 10B	3,370,255.	3,370,255.		

FORM 990-PF	OTHER INVESTMENTS	STATEMENT	8
DESCRIPTION	VALUATION METHOD	BOOK VALUE	FAIR MARKET VALUE
EQUITIES - MUTUAL FUNDS	FMV	483,851.	483,851.
TOTAL TO FORM 990-PF, PART II, LINE 13		483,851.	483,851.

FORM 990-PF      PART VIII - LIST OF OFFICERS, DIRECTORS  
TRUSTEES AND FOUNDATION MANAGERS      STATEMENT 9

NAME AND ADDRESS	TITLE AND AVRG HRS/WK	COMPEN-SATION	EMPLOYEE BEN PLAN CONTRIB	EXPENSE ACCOUNT
NICHOLAS CAPLANSON 290 SALEM TURNPIKE NORWICH, CT 06360	PRESIDENT 0.00	0.	0.	0.
DAVID STANLAND 290 SALEM TURNPIKE NORWICH, CT 06360	VP/TREASURER 0.00	0.	0.	0.
CHERYL CALDERADO 290 SALEM TURNPIKE NORWICH, CT 06360	VICE PRESIDENT 0.00	0.	0.	0.
DEIRDRE SULLIVAN 290 SALEM TURNPIKE NORWICH, CT 06360	SECRETARY 0.00	0.	0.	0.
STEVEN BOKOFF 290 SALEM TURNPIKE NORWICH, CT 06360	DIRECTOR 0.00	0.	0.	0.
LEE-ANN GOMES 290 SALEM TURNPIKE NORWICH, CT 06360	DIRECTOR 0.00	0.	0.	0.
ROLAND J. HARRIS 290 SALEM TURNPIKE NORWICH, CT 06360	DIRECTOR 0.00	0.	0.	0.
JAMES M. KIRKER 290 SALEM TURNPIKE NORWICH, CT 06360	DIRECTOR 0.00	0.	0.	0.

LINDA L. MARIANI  
290 SALEM TURNPIKE  
NORWICH, CT 06360

DIRECTOR  
0.00

0. 0. 0.

ROBERT A. STALEY  
290 SALEM TURNPIKE  
NORWICH, CT 06360

DIRECTOR  
0.00

0. 0. 0.

MARK TRAMONTOZZI  
290 SALEM TURNPIKE  
NORWICH, CT 06360

DIRECTOR  
0.00

0. 0. 0.

TOTALS INCLUDED ON 990-PF, PAGE 6, PART VIII

0.	0.	0.
0.	0.	0.

Organization	Individual (Yes) or (No)	Amount	Program/Project	Recipient Status
Read to Ride, Inc.	No	\$500	Reading incentive program for students in kindergarten through grade five.	501(c) 3
R.I.S.E.N. Learning Resource Center	No	\$1,000	Expansion of social skills groups.	501(c) 3
Lyman Allyn Art Museum	No	\$1,000	Subsidies for field trips to 10 schools in the Montville and Norwich communities.	501(c) 3
Ledyard Social Services	No	\$1,200	Scholarship program for summer and after school activities.	170 C 1
Southeastern Connecticut Enterprise Region, Inc.	No	\$1,250	Acquisition of spreading software to improve the efficiency and effectiveness of loan management program.	501(c) 3
New England Science & Sailing (NESS)	No	\$1,500	Life jackets for student participants in the NESS/STEM Academy Extended Learning Program (ELP).	501(c) 3
Heavy Hitters USA	No	\$1,500	Various athletic programs offered to at-risk youth to develop life and work readiness skills.	501(c) 3
Norwich Housing Authority	No	\$1,500	Part-time Resident Services Coordinator (RSC) for the elderly/handicapped/disabled residents of Westwood Park and the Dorsey	170 © 1
Higher Edge (New London)	No	\$2,000	College Access and Success Programs.	501(c) 3

Organization	Individual (Yes) or (No)	Amount	Program/Project	Recipient Status
S.T.E.P.S. (Groton)	No	\$2,000	Expenses for staff development.	501(c) 3
Eastern Connecticut Workforce Investment Board, Inc. (EWIB)	No	\$2,500	Six week Summer Youth Employment Program.	501(c) 3
Special Olympics Connecticut	No	\$2,500	Two day Sailing Regatta at the Fall Sports Festival.	501(c) 3
High Hopes Therapeutic Riding, Inc.	No	\$2,500	High Hopes Scholarship Program.	501(c) 3
Care Net Pregnancy Resource Center of SE CT	No	\$2,500	Crisis Pregnancy Program.	501(c) 3
Fairview Odd Fellows Home of CT	No	\$2,500	New Memory Care Program and enhancements to the Rehabilitation Department.	501(c) 3
FRESH New London	No	\$2,500	Farm site improvement project.	501(c) 3
The Eliza Huntington Home	No	\$2,500	Replacement of window awnings at the 140 year old home at 99 Washington Street.	501(c) 3
LEARN: The LEARN Project (for Regional Multicultural Magnet School - RMMS)	No	\$3,000	Nature's Classroom.	501(c) 3

Organization	Individual (Yes) or (No)	Amount	Program/Project	Recipient Status
Mystic Area Shelter & Hospitality, Inc. (MASH)	No	\$3,000	Rapid Re-Housing program.	501(c) 3
United Way of Southeastern CT	No	\$3,000	Mobile Food Pantry.	501(c) 3
Capital Good Fund	No	\$3,000	Financial Coaching Plus (FC+) Program for NL County residents in 2014.	501(c) 3
Safe Futures	No	\$3,000	Staffing of the Norwich Domestic Violence Response Team.	501(c) 3
Denison Pequotsepos Nature Center (DPNC)	No	\$3,500	Before and after school programs to support families in an at risk neighborhood.	501(c) 3
Opportunities Industrialization Center of New London County, Inc. (OIC)	No	\$3,750	Creation of a Science Technology Engineering & Mathematics (STEM) Vocational & Educational Certificate Program.	501(c) 3
Ocean City YMCA	No	\$5,000	Final payment of 5 year commitment for capital campaign	501(c) 3
WARM Shelter	No	\$6,500	Final payment of 3 year commitment for walk-in freezer in new building.	501(c) 3
The Children's Museum of Southeastern CT	No	\$2,171	Toddler Multi-Purpose portable Exhibit Space.	501(c) 3

Organization	Individual (Yes) or (No)	Amount	Program/Project	Recipient Status
Connecticut Storytelling Center	No	\$1,500	Littlest Listeners Program.	501(c) 3
Sea Research Foundation, Inc.	No	\$3,000	LI Sound Curricula Outreach Program for Norwich 6th graders.	501(c) 3
Alliance for Living	No	\$4,000	Essentials of Life Program.	501(c) 3
WARM, Inc.	No	\$4,000	Soup Kitchen and job readiness program.	501(c) 3
Rhode Island Center Assisting those in Need	No	\$2,500	Emergency outreach programs.	501(c) 3
Madonna Place	No	\$2,000	Family School Connection Program.	501(c) 3
Norwich Human Services - Safety Net Team	No	\$3,000	Programs that provide a safety net for people in the Norwich community.	170 C 1
New London Youth Affairs	No	\$1,000	Teens in Action (TIA) program for the 2014 - 2015 school year.	501(c) 3
Norwich Human Services	No	3,000	Rent and oil assistance for low-income Norwich residents.	170 C 1



Organization	Individual (Yes) or (No)	Amount	Program/Project	Recipient Status
United Community & Family Services, Inc.	No	\$2,000	Health Education & Lifestyle Planning Series	501(c) 3
Nutmeg Big Brothers Big Sisters, Inc.	No	\$3,000	Community-Based one-to-one Mentoring Program into NL County.	501(c) 3
Girl Scouts of Connecticut	No	\$2,000	Program teaching respect for self and others for girls aged 7-14.	501(c) 3
Bethsaida Community, Inc.	No	\$2,500	New flooring for Katie Blair House.	501(c) 3
Our Piece of the Pie	No	\$1,000	Academic and workforce development support and vocational training for youth in SE CT.	501(c) 3
LifeFAQs.org, Inc. (New London)	No	\$3,000	Character Education Programs.	501(c) 3
Lighthouse Voc-Ed Center (Groton)	No	\$1,600	Computers for students with learning disabilities.	501(c) 3
Historically Black College Alumni, Inc	No	\$1,500	Gives students of N.L. County first-hand exposure to college life, the application process, requirements for enrollment and financial aid opportunities.	501(c) 3
Eastern Connecticut Housing Opportunities (ECHO) (New London)	No	\$4,000	Downpayment assistance program for low-income, first-time homebuyers.	501(c) 3

Organization	Individual (Yes) or (No)	Amount	Program/Project	Recipient Status
New London Community Boating (New London)	No	1,000	Sailing Scholarships for students who attend Bennie Dover Jackson Middle School, the Multicultural Magnet School and ISAAC School, and to fourth and	501(c) 3
Salt Marsh Opera Company, Inc. (Stonington)	No	\$1,000	Children's professional opera program for 5th and 6th grade students in the NL Public Schools.	501(c) 3
American Red Cross (Farmington)	No	\$2,500	Emergency Services Programs.	501(c) 3
Connecticut Radio Information System, Inc. (CRIS) (Windsor)	No	\$2,000	Support for audio recording services.	501(c) 3
Catholic Charities	No	\$5,000	Emergency Basic Needs and Case Management Program.	501(c) 3
Reliance House, Inc.	No	\$2,500	Therapeutic horseback riding and the care of horses at Angels on Horseback in Ashaway, Rl..	501(c) 3
The Furniture Bank	No	\$5,000	New beds for families in the area experiencing financial hardship.	501(c) 3
Southern Rhode Island Volunteers (SRIV)	No	\$2,500	Recruitment of additional volunteers.	501(c) 3
Horizons (Windham)	No	\$1,500	Weekends in the Country, a unique lifeline offered to primary caretakers of children with disabilities, adolescent or adult.	501(c) 3

Organization	Individual (Yes) or (No)	Amount	Program/Project	Recipient Status
Martin House	No	\$3,000	Funding will help Martin House make up the difference between what resident fees cover for meals and the actual cost of food.	501(c) 3
Thames River Family Program (TRFP) (Norwich)	No	\$2,500	Funding to support Child Development Programming.	501(c) 3
Frank Olean Center, Inc. (Westerly)	No	\$3,500	Music therapy program for children with disabilities.	501(c) 3
New London Food Coalition, Inc. (New London)	No	\$4,000	Expanded operations of the Food Pantry.	501(c) 3
The Salvation Army - Norwich	No	\$4,000	Food pantry support.	501(c) 3
Covenant Shelter of New London, Inc.	No	\$4,000	Travel costs for clients to get to DSS, job interviews, trainings or work.	501(c) 3
Thames Area Citizen Advocacy Program, Inc. (TACAP)	No	\$1,500	Funding for the advocate - protegee program.	501(c) 3
United Cerebral Palsy of Greater Hartford	No	\$3,000	Camp scholarships for people from NL County with physical and intellectual disabilities.	501(c) 3
Pawcatuck Neighborhood Center, Inc.	No	\$2,500	Purchase of gasoline gift cards and SEAT bus passes.	501(c) 3
	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$162,471</b>		